श्रेणी SERIES : II

Daman 27th December, 2019 06 Pausha, 1941 (Saka)

स.: 46



भारत सरकार Government of India

संघ प्रदेश दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन

U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

1-8-13/Miss/BMWCommitte/2019/CHCDIU/644

संघ प्रदेश दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन / U. T. Administration of Daman & Diu, स्वास्थ्य अधिकारी का कार्यालय, / Office of the Health Officer सामुदायिक आरोग्य केंद्र, / Community Health Centre, घोघला - दीव / Ghogla - Diu

Dated: 04/12/2019.

NOTIFICATION

Read: (1) Notification No. PCC/DMN79/98-99/45 dated 16/05/2016

- (2) Notification No. G.S.R. 343(E) dated 28/03/2016
- (3) Letter No. B-31011 (BMW)/30/93/2014/HWMD/3701/6738 dated 25/01/2016 from Central Pollution Control Board, Ministry of Environmental & Forest & Climate Change, GOI.

In exercise of the power conferred by Rule 12 of the Bio-Medical Waste Management Rule, 2016, the Union Territory of Daman & Diu Administration is hereby please to constitute a District level Monitoring Committee comprising of following Members:

1.	District Magistrate, Diu	Chairman
2.	Representative from PCC	Member
3.	Executive Engineer, PWD, Diu	Member
4.	Representative from Municipal Council, Diu	Member
5.	Representative from Indian Medical Association, Diu	Member
6.	CEO, Girnar Bio Medical Waste Management/ Representative	Member
7.	Representative from Non-Govt. Organization, Diu	Member
8.	Health Officer, Diu	Member Secretary

SERIES II No.: 46

DATED: 27TH DECEMBER, 2019.

As and when required, the Committee shall advise the Union Territory Administration and the Prescribed Authority about the matter related to implementation of the Bio-Medical Waste Management Rule, 2016 in the Union Territory of Daman & Diu.

By order and in the name of The Administrator, Daman and Diu

Sd/-Joint Secretary (Health)

No. GHS/VRK/JSM-PF/Change Name/2019-20/548
Admn. U.T. of Daman and Diu,
Office of the Head Master,
Govt. High School, Varkund
Nani Daman.

Dated: 09/12/2019

Read:- Application dated 21/10/2019 from Jamubhai Shankarbhai Mangela, Watchman Govt. High School Varkund, Nani Daman

ORDER

On the basis of the birth certificate record submitted by the applicant, Jamubhai Shankarbhai Mangela, Watchman of this department, it is hereby ordered that the name of Jamubhai Shankarbhai Mangela, in all government records/ documents may be read as "JAMU SANCAR" being his original Name instead of Jamubhai Shankarbhai Mangela, being presently officiating.

This is issued with the approval of the Advisor to Administrator, Daman and Diu vide diary No. 552984 dated: 29/11/2019.

Sd/(**Dr. Nidhi Sarohe**)
Director of Education
Daman and Diu

SERIES II No.: 46

DATED: 27^{TH} DECEMBER, 2019.

दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन (संघ प्रदेश) / U. T. Administration of Daman & Diu, मत्स्योधोग कार्यालय, दमण / Office of the Supdt. Of Fisheries, Daman दमण / Daman.

स.म.अ./3/31/BR/DLSC/2019-20/723

दिनांक :- 26/12/2019

NOTIFICATION

The U.T. level Committee and District Level Committee is hereby constituted for effective implementation, Monitoring and timely interventions of Centrally Sponsored Scheme "Blue Revolution: Integrated Management and Development of Fisheries" in the U.T. of Daman & Diu as following:

A <u>U.T. level Steering Committee (UTLSC) for Daman & Diu as below:</u>

1	Secretary (Fisheries) U.T. of Daman & Diu	Chairman.
2	Secretary (Panchayati Raj)	Member.
3	Secretary (Agriculture)	Member
4	The Collector, Daman / Diu	Member.
5	Dy. Secretary (Fisheries)	Member Secretary.

A-1 Function of the UTLSC:

- i. UTLSC to discuss the status of fisheries Development in the UT for realizing goals of Blue Revolution.
- ii. Review of policy issues related to Fisheries Development in the UT.
- iii. UTLSC will have the oversight of UT Action Plan.
- iv. Review Convergence of funds from other Schemes.
- v. Review of fund transfer position to Districts.
- vi. Recommending the proposals prepared by the UT Action Plan.
- vii. Review of progress of the implementation of Blue Revolution projects.

Contd./-

SERIES II No. : 46

DATED : 27TH DECEMBER, 2019.

B. <u>District level Steering Committee (DLSC) for Daman & Diu as below:</u>

Daman / Diu			
1	Collector, Daman / Diu	Chairman	
2	Chief Executive Officer, (D.P), Daman / Diu	Member	
3	Block Development Officer Daman / Diu	Member	
4	District Lead bank Officer Daman/ Diu	Member	
5	Supdt. Of Fisheries, Daman / H.O. Fisheries / Asstt.	Member Secretary	
J	Supdt. Of Fisheries, Diu Diu		

B-1 Functions of the DLSC:

- i. Review of District Action Plan under Blue Revolution.
- ii. Review of formulation and submission of projects.
- iii. Review of physical financial progress.
- iv. Review of convergence linkages / fund transfer from related departments.
- v. Ensuring credit linkages to the stakeholders.
- vi. Quality assurance and control over project out puts.
- vii. Ensuring enabling environments during the implementation of projects.

This is issued with the approval of the Hon'ble Administrator, vide diary entry No. 557657 dated 17-12-2019.

Sd/-Deputy Secretary (Fisheries)
